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Scenic (Selected listing)
Show Designer VenuePosition Date
Guys and Dolls
The Best Brothers
Peter Pan
Urinetown
The Resistible Rise of Arturo Ui

Shay Dite
Shay Dite
Shay Dite
Shay Dite
Shay Dite

Set Designer
Scenography Designer
Set Designer
Set Designer
Set Designer

Aspen High School, Aspen CO
Bas Bleu Theatre, Fort Collins, CO
Aspen High School, Aspen, CO
CSU Theatre, Fort Collins, CO
CSU Theatre, Fort Collins, CO

2020
2020
2019
2018
2017

Properties (Selected listing)
Show Director VenuePosition Date
Driving Miss Daisy
Elephant’s Graveyard
The Burning Fiery Furnace
Così fan tutte
Gallantry/Cabildo

Props Master, Paint charge
Props Master
Props Intern
Props Intern
Props Intern

Jeffrey Bigger
Garrett Ayers
Ken Cazan
Stephen Barlow
Alison Moritz

Bas Bleu Theatre, Fort Collins, CO
Bas Bleu Theatre, Fort Collins, CO
Central City Opera, Central City, CO
Central City Opera, Central City, CO
Central City Opera, Central City, CO

2019
2017
2017
2017
2017

Costume (Selected listing)
Show Designer VenuePosition Date
Annie
Madagascar! A Musical Adventure
A Sanders Family Christmas
The Old Man and the Old Moon
A Little Night Music

Steve Holenbeck
Shay Dite
Shay Dite
Shay Dite
Maile Speetjens

Costume Manager
Costume Designer
Costume Designer
Costume Designer
Assist. Costume Design

Wagon Wheel Theater, Warsaw, IN
Cumberland County Playhouse, TN
Cumberland County Playhouse, TN
Cumberland County Playhouse, TN
CSU Theatre, Fort Collins, CO

2019
2019
2018
2018
2017

Work and Internships
The Lincoln Center. Stagehand. Fort Collins, CO
Cumberland County Playhouse. Costume Shop Assistant, Designer, and Rentals Coordinator. Crossville, TN
Colorado Symphony Orchestra. Stagehand. Fort Collins, CO
Francis Star Todd Fellowship. Design Fellow. Seven Devils Playwrights Conference, ID
KCSU Radio Station. Radio Historian. Rocky Mountain Student Media, Fort Collins, CO
Work-Study. Carpenter. Scene Shop, University Center for the Arts, Fort Collins, CO
Central City Opera. Props Intern. Central City, CO
Work-Study.  Painter. Scenic Art Department. University Center for the Arts, Fort Collins, CO
Anna Louizos Design. Model and Scenic Intern, Anna Louizos - New York, NY
Imagine Creations. Puppet Build Intern. Cory Gilstrap, Aurora, CO

2019—2020
2018 — 2019
2018 — 2019

2018
2017 — 2018

2017
2017

2016 — 2017
2016

2011 — 2016

Specialized Skills
Carpentry | Scenic Painting | Backdrop Painting | Welding | Vectorworks  | Drafting (Hand and CAD) |  Sewing (Hand/Machine) 
CNC Printing |Puppet Engineering | Sculpting and Casting | Watercolor and Acrylic | Model Making | 3D Printing | InDesign 
Photoshop | PremierPro | WYSIWYG 40 | Videography | Vaccuform |  Basic Rigging | Storyboarding | Research | Figure Drawing 
Architecture Drawing | Basic Lighting and Wiring | AutoCad 2018 
Education
Colorado State University. BA in Theater Design and Technology. Concentration in Scenic and Costume Design. 
Minor: Music, Stage, and Sports Production.            August 2018

References
Chelsea Kuehnel, Virginia Repertory Theatre Prop Master
Ed Baker, Seven Devils Playwrights Conference Production Manager
Zhanna Gurvich, Bas Bleu Theater Co., Production Manager
Stephen Holenbeck, Wagon Wheel Theater, Costume Designer

chelsea.kuehnel@gmail.com (915) 474-4628
ed@idtheater.org (316) 651-7834

zhannasaisquoi@gmail.com (917) 494-5078
hollenbeck_stephen@yahoo.com (317) 363-6169
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