# Shay Dite

# Scenic ~ Properties ~ Costumes

# Design and Artisan

shaydite23@gmail.com

(720) 438~5076

Scenic (Selected listing)

Show	Designer	Position	Venue	Date
Guys and Dolls	Shay Dite	Set Designer	Aspen High School, Aspen CO	2020
The Best Brothers	Shay Dite	Scenography Designer	Bas Bleu Theatre, Fort Collins, CO	2020
Peter Pan	Shay Dite	Set Designer	Aspen High School, Aspen, CO	2019
Urinetown	Shay Dite	Set Designer	CSU Theatre, Fort Collins, CO	2018
The Resistible Rise of Arturo Ui	Shay Dite	Set Designer	CSU Theatre, Fort Collins, CO	2017

#### Properties (Selected listing)

Show	Director	Position	Venue	Date
Driving Miss Daisy	Jeffrey Bigger	Props Master, Pain	t charge Bas Bleu Theatre, Fort Collins, CO	2019
Elephant's Graveyard	Garrett Ayers	Props Master	Bas Bleu Theatre, Fort Collins, CO	2017
The Burning Fiery Furnace	Ken Cazan	Props Intern	Central City Opera, Central City, CO	2017
Così fan tutte	Stephen Barlow	Props Intern	Central City Opera, Central City, CO	2017
Gallantry/Cabildo	Alison Moritz	Props Intern	Central City Opera, Central City, CO	2017

Costume (Selected listing)

Show	Designer	Position	Venue	Date
Annie	Steve Holenbeck	Costume Manager	Wagon Wheel Theater, Warsaw, IN	2019
Madagascar! A Musical Adventure	Shay Dite	Costume Designer	Cumberland County Playhouse, TN	2019
A Sanders Family Christmas	Shay Dite	Costume Designer	Cumberland County Playhouse, TN	2018
The Old Man and the Old Moon	Shay Dite	Costume Designer	Cumberland County Playhouse, TN	2018
A Little Night Music	Maile Speetjens	Assist. Costume Design	CSU Theatre, Fort Collins, CO	2017

## Work and Internships

The Lincoln Center. Stagehand. Fort Collins, CO	2019—2020
Cumberland County Playhouse. Costume Shop Assistant, Designer, and Rentals Coordinator. Crossville, TN	
Colorado Symphony Orchestra. Stagehand. Fort Collins, CO	2018 — 2019
Francis Star Todd Fellowship. Design Fellow. Seven Devils Playwrights Conference, ID	2018
KCSU Radio Station. Radio Historian. Rocky Mountain Student Media, Fort Collins, CO	2017 — 2018
Work-Study. Carpenter. Scene Shop, University Center for the Arts, Fort Collins, CO	2017
Central City Opera. Props Intern. Central City, CO	2017
Work-Study. Painter. Scenic Art Department. University Center for the Arts, Fort Collins, CO	2016 — 2017
Anna Louizos Design. Model and Scenic Intern, Anna Louizos - New York, NY	2016
Imagine Creations. Puppet Build Intern. Cory Gilstrap, Aurora, CO	

## Specialized Skills

Carpentry | Scenic Painting | Backdrop Painting | Welding | Vectorworks | Drafting (Hand and CAD) | Sewing (Hand/Machine) CNC Printing | Puppet Engineering | Sculpting and Casting | Watercolor and Acrylic | Model Making | 3D Printing | InDesign Photoshop | PremierPro | WYSIWYG 40 | Videography | Vaccuform | Basic Rigging | Storyboarding | Research | Figure Drawing Architecture Drawing | Basic Lighting and Wiring | AutoCad 2018

#### Education

Colorado State University. BA in Theater Design and Technology. Concentration in Scenic and Costume Design.

Minor: Music, Stage, and Sports Production.

August 2018

#### References

Chelsea Kuehnel, Virginia Repertory Theatre Prop Master	chelsea.kuehnel@gmail.com (915) 474-4628
Ed Baker, Seven Devils Playwrights Conference Production Manager	ed@idtheater.org (316) 651-7834
Zhanna Gurvich, Bas Bleu Theater Co., Production Manager	zhannasaisquoi@gmail.com (917) 494-5078
Stephen Holenbeck, Wagon Wheel Theater, Costume Designer	hollenbeck_stephen@yahoo.com (317) 363-6169